PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taikong Group	07/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX NanoTech Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 52-3, SINSHU RD., SINJHUANG CITY
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7381686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)743-8963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9493872885
Email: ahong@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 Quail Street, Suite 202

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18106-025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony King

Total Attachments: 1

source=0162-Assignment and Ownership Transfer#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 738168

PATENT REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Taikong Group, whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, entitled

NOVEL COMPOSITE FOR INHIBITING ALGAE GROWTH AND USE THEROF U.S. Patent No. 7,381,686 Issue Date June 3, 2008

(the intellectual property assets as a whole are hereinafter referred to as the IP ASSET)

WHEREAS, APEX NanoTech Co., Ltd, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is No. 52-3, SINSHU RD., SINJHUANG CITY, NEW TAIPEI CITY 242, TAIWAN (R.O.C.) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Asset in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. In consideration of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said IP ASSET, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Assignor further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 4. ASSIGNOR assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest t any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

SIGNATURE of Assignor of Record					
Signature	Miles Fant.	Date (mm/dd/yy)	July 2 /2011		
Name of Person Signed	Willis FANG		()		
Title	President				
Address	10F., No.33, Ln. 3, Sec. 1, Zhongzheng E. R 251, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	kd., Danshui Dist	., New Taipei City		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0956